
Viljandi maakonna noorte C-klassi talvised sisekergejõustikuvõistlused
Protokoll 03.03.2011 Viilhall

TC 50 m Finaal
1 Margit Tõnisson 09.06.99 VPG 7,5 7,4
2 Liisi Vister 17.02.98 Halliste Pk 7,6 7,5
3 Kati Kristella Kivisild 01.08.98 CRJG 7,7 7,6
4 Helin Toom 11.04.00 Kõpu Pk 7,7 8,0
5 Merit Tõnisson 09.06.99 VPG 7,8
6 Aule Õun 07.10.98 AKG 7,9
7 Brigitta Sibrits 02.11.98 AKG 8,0
8 Triin Tall 27.04.98 Tarvastu G 8,1

Mari-Liis Sepp 06.04.99 Raudna Pk 8,1
10 Elina Kasvandik 18.02.98 Tarvastu G 8,3
11 Helina Nurme 11.09.98 CRJG 8,6

Adeele Soorm 04.08.00 CRJG 8,6
13 Liisi Tõllasson 21.03.99 CRJG 8,7
14 Laura Viira 04.09.98 CRJG 8,8
15 Maria Raud 07.04.03 VCRJG 9,0

TC 50 m tj. (60,00; 11,00;7.00)
1 Emilia Palgi 02.02.00 VPG 8,4 8,3
2 Liisi Vister 17.02.98 Halliste Pk 8,5 8,4
3 Helin Toom 11.04.00 Kõpu Pk 8,5 8,6
4 Kati Kristella Kivisild 01.08.98 CRJG 8,7
5 Triin Taal 27.04.98 Tarvastu G 9,8

TC kaugus (1 m pakk)
1 Emilia Palgi 02.02.00 VPG 4.30
2 Helin Toom 14.04.00 Kõpu Pk 4.25
3 Marit Tõnisson 09.06.99 VPG 4.25
4 Liisi Vister 17.02.98 Halliste Pk 4.16
5 Aule Õun 07.10.98 AKG 4.07
6 Triin Taal 27.04.98 Tarvastu G 4.06
7 Mirell Veidenberg 08.09.98 AKG 3.84
8 Liisi Tõllasson 21.03.99 CRJG 3.70
9 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.02 VPG 3.61
10 Elina Kasvandik 18.02.98 Tarvastu G 3.59
11 Mari-Liis Sepp 06.04.99 Raudna Pk 3.59
12 Brigitta Sibrits 02.11.98 AKG 3.54
13 Adeele Soorm 04.08.00 CRJG 3.38
14 Laura Viira 04.09.98 CRJG 3.22
15 Maria Raud 07.04.03 CRJG 3.08
v.v. Kerli Õun 14.01.97 AKG 4.33

TC kõrgus
1 Kati Kristella Kivisild 01.08.98 CRJG 1.40
2 Helin Toom 14.04.00 Kõpu Pk 1.25

Brigitta Sibrits 02.11.98 AKG 1.25
Marit Tõnisson 09.06.99 VPG 1.25

5 Laura Sinimets 03.06.99 AKG 1.15
Mirell Veidenberg 08.09.98 AKG 1.15

v.v. Kerli Õun 14.01.97 AKG 1.20



TC teivas
1 Emilia Palgi 02.02.00 VPG 2.40
2 Mirell Veidenberg 08.09.98 AKG 2.20
3 Helin Toom 14.04.00 Kõpu Pk 2.20
4 Merit Tõnisson 09.06.99 CRJG 1.90
5 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.02 VPG 1.60
6 Helina Nurme 11.09.98 CRJG 1.40

TC kuul (3 kg)
1 Kati Kristella Kivisild 01.08.98 CRJG 6.99
2 Anne-Ly Reinike 16.04.99 VMG 6.85
3 Mirell Veidenberg 08.09.98 AKG 6.67
4 Liisi Tõllasson 21.03.99 CRJG 5.86
v.v. Piret Meltsas 11.02.97 AKG 6.77
v.v. Kerli Õun 14.01.97 AKG 6.19
v.v. Karita Kütt 05.05.97 4.85

PC 50 m
1 Ott Martens 27.0298 CRJG 6,9 7,0
2 Sten Vainos 08.09.99 AKG 7,2 7,3
3 Siim Saar 08.07.99 VPG 7,6 7,6
4 Alari Hommik 30.04.98 CRJG 7,5 7,8
5 Enn Robert Kinnas 08.02.00 AKG 7,9 8,1
6 Jakob Univer 24.09.99 CRJG 8,1
7 Endri Erreline 25.03.99 AKG 8,5

Heiko Teiss 07.10.99 AKG 8,5
9 Henri Kärmas 22.03.02 CRJG 8,6
10 Martin Vahtramäe 04.02.00 AKG 8,9

Ahto Sarap 16.05.98 AKG 8,9
12 Genn Horret Rand 07.03.02 CRJG 9,4

PC 50 m tj. (68,60;12.00; 7.50)
1 Ott Martens 27.02.98 CRJG 8,,8 8,4
2 Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.98 Tarvastu G 8,5 8,7
3 Siim Saar 08.07.99 VPG 8,9 8,9
4 Sten Vainos 08.09.99 AKG 9,6 9,3
5 Enn Robert Kinnas 08.02.00 AKG 9,7 9,6
6 Jakob Univer 24.09.99 CRJG 10,6
7 Miku Mäesalu 04.01.98 AKG 10,7
8 Kristjan Moorats 24.11.00 VPG 10,8
9 Heiko Teiss 07.10.99 AKG 11,0

PC kõrgus
1 Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.98 Tarvastu G 1.55
2 Ott Martens 27.02.98 CRJG 1.50
3 Siim Saar 08.07.99 VPG 1.39
4 Jakob Univer 24.09.99 CRJG 1.20
5 Riko Raheste 19.12.99 AKG 1.15
6 Kristjan Moorats 24.11.00 VPG 1.10
7 Martin Vahtramäe 04.02.00 AKG 1.05

PC teivas
1 Kevin Aasa 26.03.98 CRJG 2.40



2 Jakob Univer 24.09.99 CRJG 2.20
3 Frederik Roosimägi 16.04.00 VPG 2.10
4 Enn Robert Kinnas 08.02.00 AKG 1.80
5 Riko Raheste 19.12.99 AKG 1.80
6 Klaus Vehman 06.07.01 VPG 1.60

Ott Martens 27.02.98 CRJG 1.60
8 Kristjan Moorats 24.11.00 VPG 1.60

Alari Hommik 30.04.98 CRJG NH
v.v.(4kg) Karl Toom 23.06.97 VMG 2.70

PC kaugus (1 m pakk)
1 Kevin Aasa 26.03.98 CRJG 4.50
2 Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.98 Tarvastu G 4.33
3 Alari Hommik 30.04.98 CRJG 4.28
4 Siim Saar 08.07.99 VPG 4.28
5 Ott Martens 27.02.98 CRJG 4.22
6 Frederik Roosimägi 16.04.00 VPG 4.18
7 Sten Vainos 08.09.99 AKG 4.17
8 Enn Robert Kinnas 08.02.00 AKG 3.77
9 Erki Endrekson 01.06.98 VPG 3.68
10 Ahto Sarap 16.05.98 AKG 3.67
11 Enrico Hänilene 22.12.01 VPG 3.65
12 Sander Neering 27.09.98 VPG 3.58
13 Endri Erreline 25.03.99 AKG 3.55
14 Klaus Vehman 06.07.01 VPG 3.46
15 Kristjan Moorats 24.11.00 VPG 3.40
16 Heiko Teiss 07.10.99 AKG 3.28
17 Henri Kärmas 22.03.02 CRJG 3.18
18 Martin Vahtramäe 04.02.00 AKG 3.18
19 Gen Horret Rand 07.03.02 CRJG 2.88

PC kuul (3 kg)
1 Kevin Aasa 26.03.98 CRJG 9.83
2 Ott Martens 27.02.98 CRJG 8.97
3 Sander Neering 27.09.98 VPG 8.58
4 Alari Hommik 30.04.98 CRJG 7.29
5 Miku Mäesalu 04.01.98 AKG 6.75
6 Siim Saar 08.07.99 VPG 6.60
7 Erki Endrekson 01.06.98 VPG 6.12
8 Enrico Hänilene 27.12.01 VPG 5.78
v.v.(4kg) Margus Aasna 07.01.97 AKG 9.67

Milvi Vares
Võistluste peakohtunik


